

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

June 1, 2023 12:00 p.m.

BY TELECONFERENCE

Call to Order:	Speaker William Lowe
Invocation:	
Roll Call:	National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Adopted

14-0

Adopted

14-0

Adopted

14-0

TR 23-055 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN ASSIGNMENT

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT AND APPROVING CERTAIN PROVISIONS WITHIN THE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN WAGONER

COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Randall Hicks

TR 23-056 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

Adopted 14-0 AUTHORIZING MUSCOGEE NATION GAMING ENTERPRISES, LLC ("MNGE") TO EXECUTE THE DESIGN-BUILD AGREEMENT BETWEEN RIVER SPIRIT CASINO RESORT AND I-5 DESIGN-BUILD, INC. Sponsor:

Randall Hicks

TR 23-057 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN UPDATED COMPACT OF SELF-GOVERNANCE AND A MULTIYEAR FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE

SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR Sponsor: William Lowe

TR 23-058 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN UPDATED COMPACT OF SELF-GOVERNANCE AND A MULTIYEAR FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE

SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR Sponsor: William Lowe

NCA 23-045 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

Postponed until the next HEW/LNC Joint Committee Meeting 14-0 TITLE 16, CHAPTER 1 §1-102 ENTITLED "THE ORGANIZATION FOR THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF" TO ORGANIZE VARIOUS CULTURAL AND HUMANITIES PROGRAMS BY CREATING A NEW CULTURAL AND HUMANITIES DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Galen Cloud;

Co-Sponsor(s): Leonard Gouge; Joseph Hicks

NCA 23-046 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING A NEW Postponed until the next TITLE 16, CHAPTER 4, ENTITLED "CULTURE AND HUMANITIES LNC Committee Meeting DEPARTMENT" AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS Sponsor: Galen Cloud; Co-

Sponsor(s): Leonard Gouge; Joseph Hicks (\$273,148.00)

NCA 23-047 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING Postponed until the next FUNDS TO CREATE THE MVSKOKE LANGUAGE LIAISON PROGRAM LNC Committee Meeting Sponsor: Galen Cloud; Co-Sponsor(s): Leonard Gouge; Joseph Hicks (\$325,627.00) 14-0

Page 2 of 2 June 1, 2023 Emergency Session

NCA 23-055 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A

Adopted
14-0
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER
EDUCATION – EMERGENCY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM'S FISCAL
YEAR 2023 BUDGET Sponsor: William Lowe (\$75,000.00)

NCA 23-056 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

Adopted
14-0 Sponsor: Robert Hufft

Adopted
14-0

FISCAL YEAR RECOVERY FUNDS TO PURCHASE VEHICLES FOR THE
BENEFIT OF THE FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Galen
Cloud (\$1,332,315.49)

Adopted
14-0

Ad

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: